

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 256 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors. And ....Respondent  
Dattatray Pandurang Sawant And 4 Ors  
(applicants)

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 79 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 723 OF 2016

Shashikant Tukaram Salvi And 11 Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Hsg Soc. And 7 Ors And ....Respondent  
The State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 174 OF 2018

Shashikant Tukaram Salvi And 12 Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1857 OF 2017

Suresh Pokale 3 Others ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 6 Others ....Respondent

Madhur Shashikant Surana For Petitioner

Sukanta Karmakar AGP for Res. Nos.1 To 4

Hemant Haryan AGP in WP-174/18

Anoop Umakant Patil Res.no. 5,6 & 7

Parag Mahesh Shah Resp. No 9

Manoj J. Bhatt, And Namarta S. Bobade for Res.no.8

Anand R.Nandu i/b Abhjit Kulkarni for R Nos.2,3 & 4.

**CORAM :** A.A. SAYED &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ

**DATE :** 22nd February, 2019

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondents, Stand over to 15/3/2019.

( ASSOCIATE )