

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 256 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 723 OF 2016

Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors. And ....Respondent  
Dattatray Pandurang Sawant And 4 Ors  
(applicants)

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 79 OF 2017  
In  
WRIT PETITION 723 OF 2016

Shashikant Tukaram Salvi And 11 Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Sukhakarta Sra Co-op. Hsg Soc. And 7 Ors And ....Respondent  
The State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 174 OF 2018

Shashikant Tukaram Salvi And 12 Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 7 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1857 OF 2017

Suresh Pokale 3 Others ....Petitioner  
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 6 Others ....Respondent

Mr. Sammer S. Kadam h/f Mr. Vaibhav Sugdar i/b Thakordas &  
Madgavkar Advocate & Solicitors For Petitioner

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP in WP 723/2016 & WP 174/2018 a/w

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP in WP 1857/2017.

Mr. Anoop Umakant Patil Respondent No. 5, 6 & 7

**CORAM :** **K.K. TATED &**  
**SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE :** **18th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri K. K. Tated J. is  
a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**